

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance on First Reading. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES CODE BY CREATING DIVISION 9, "MAYOR'S ADVISORY COUNCIL," IN CHAPTER 2 "ADMINISTRATION," ARTICLE III "BOARDS AND COMMITTEES," PROVIDING FOR A REPEALER PROVISION, SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, CODIFICATION, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

BRIEF HISTORY:

In Resolution No. 2021-204, the City Commission created a limited-purpose board known as the Mayor's Advisory Council, to be created for a period of 364 days in order to facilitate the Mayor's strategic priorities during his first term in the office of Mayor. The Council has been successful in accomplishing its purpose and the City Commission feels that having a permanent Mayor's Advisory Council is beneficial to the Office of the Mayor and to the City, generally.

This City Commission wishes that the members of the Mayor's Advisory Council not be precluded from serving on other City boards and committees, as their work does not conflict with that of any other board or committee. This ordinance establishes the Mayor's Advisory Council as a permanent City board.

1. Draft Ordinance